

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18647/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 04/05/2007 in FA No. 13/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

K.SHANKAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.PADMAVATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.  
Miss Y. Vismai, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for some  
time to take instructions. List this matter after four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master